ORDINANCE # 1686

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINACE #1556 ESTABLISHING THE ANNUAL SALAERIES FOR THE
OFFICERS OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG

Annual Base Salary

Starting Salary (Police Academy)

Upon Graduation from Police Academy
(7 mons -- 12 mons)

Start of 2nd Year
Start of 3rd Year
Start of 4th Year
Start of 5% Year
Start of 6" Year
Sergeant
Lieutenant

Captain

2022

2023

2024

1/1to 12/31

1/1to 12/31

1/1to 12/31

$50,463.00

$56,771.00

$74,430.00
$85,214.00
$95,999.00
$106,785.00
$117,568.00
$128,349.00

$137,782.00

$147,217.00

$52,229.00

$58,757.00

$77,035.00
$88,196.00
$99,358.00
$110,522.00
$121,682.00
$132,841.00
$142,604.00

$152,369.00

$54,057.00

$60,813.00

$79,731.00
$91,282.00
$102,835.00
$114,421.00
$125,940.00
$137,490.00
$147,595.00

$157,701.00

All Ordinances heretofore enacted by the Borough of Keansburg which are inconsistent with any part of this Ordinance are
hereby repealed.

This Ordinance shall be effective upon its passage and publication according to law.

Section 2: REPEALER. The remainder of all other sections and subsections of the
aforementioned ordinance not specifically amended by this Ordinance shall remain in
full force and effect.

Section 3: INCONSISTENT ORDINANCES. All Ordinances or parts thereof inconsistent with the
provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed as to such inconsistency.

Section 4: SEVERABILITY.  If any section, paragraph, subdivision, clause or provision of this
ordinance shall be adjudged invalid, such adjudication shall apply only to the section,
paragraph, subdivision, clause or provision so adjudged and the remainder of this
ordinance shall be deemed valid and effective.

Section 5: EFFECTIVE DATE. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and
publication according to law.

INTRODUCTION: January 5, 2022



