ORDINANCE # 1686

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINACE #1556 ESTABLISHING THE ANNUAL SALAERIES FOR THE OFFICERS OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG

Annual Base Salary	2022	2023	2024
	1/1 to 12/31	1/1 to 12/31	1/1 to 12/31
Starting Salary (Police Academy)	\$50,463.00	\$52,229.00	\$54,057.00
Upon Graduation from Police Academy (7 mons 12 mons)	\$56,771.00	\$58,757.00	\$60,813.00
Start of 2nd Year	\$74,430.00	\$77,035.00	\$79,731.00
Start of 3rd Year	\$85,214.00	\$88,196.00	\$91,282.00
Start of 4th Year	\$95,999.00	\$99,358.00	\$102,835.00
Start of 5 th Year	\$106,785.00	\$110,522.00	\$114,421.00
Start of 6 th Year	\$117,568.00	\$121,682.00	\$125,940.00
Sergeant	\$128,349.00	\$132,841.00	\$137,490.00
Lieutenant	\$137,782.00	\$142,604.00	\$147,595.00
Captain	\$147,217.00	\$152,369.00	\$157,701.00

All Ordinances heretofore enacted by the Borough of Keansburg which are inconsistent with any part of this Ordinance are hereby repealed.

This Ordinance shall be effective upon its passage and publication according to law.

Section 2: REPEALER. The remainder of all other sections and subsections of the aforementioned ordinance not specifically amended by this Ordinance shall remain in

full force and effect.

Section 3: INCONSISTENT ORDINANCES. All Ordinances or parts thereof inconsistent with the

provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed as to such inconsistency.

Section 4: SEVERABILITY. If any section, paragraph, subdivision, clause or provision of this

ordinance shall be adjudged invalid, such adjudication shall apply only to the section, paragraph, subdivision, clause or provision so adjudged and the remainder of this

ordinance shall be deemed valid and effective.

Section 5: EFFECTIVE DATE. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and

publication according to law.

INTRODUCTION: January 5, 2022